

HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
A_G_A_R_T_A_L_A_
CRP No.90 of 2025

Sri Bijoy Majumder

.....*Petitioner(s)*

V E R S U S

Sri Dipjayanta Das & anr

..... *Respondent(s)*

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Bibek Banerjee, Advocate.,
Ms. Ruma Majumder, Advocate.,

For Respondent(s) : None.

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M.S. RAMACHANDRA RAO

=O=R=D=E=R=

13.02.2026

Issue fresh notice by Registered Post with A/D to the 2nd respondent.

Counsel for the petitioner shall deposit process fee in that regard within one week from today.

Notice issued to the 1st respondent has been served but there is no representation on his behalf.

List on **12.03.2026**.

(M.S. RAMACHANDRA RAO, CJ)