

HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA

CRP No. 90 of 2025

Sri Bijoy Majudmer

....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Sri Dipjayanta Das and Anr.

....Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Bibek Banerjee, Advocate. Ms. Ruma Majumder, Advocate.
-------------------	---	---

For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sankar Lodh, Advocate.
-------------------	---	----------------------------

=B=E=F=O=R=E=

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. DATTA PURKAYASTHA

=O=R=D=E=R=

12.03.2026

Heard Ld. Counsel Mr. Bibek Banerjee for the petitioner.

Perused the order dated 25.11.2025 of MAC Tribunal, Gomati, Udaipur passed in Civil Misc.(Condo)24 of 2024.

Registry has reported that notice of respondent no.2 is delivered, but, none has appeared.

Considered.

Notice upon the first respondent was served earlier.

Anyway, last chance is given to the Respondents to appear before the Court to participate in the hearing.

The petition is admitted for hearing.

List the matter on 26.03.2026.

JUDGE