

HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
_A_G_A_R_T_A_L_A_
CRP No. 90 of 2025

Sri Bijoy Majumder

.....*Petitioner(s)*

- VERSUS -

Sri Dipjayanta Das & another

.....*Respondent(s)*

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Bibek Banerjee, Advocate.

For Respondent(s) : None.

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M.S. RAMACHANDRA RAO

=O=R=D=E=R=

26/03/2026

The issue raised in this Revision Petition is pending for consideration before the Supreme Court.

List on **19.06.2026.**

(M.S. RAMACHANDRA RAO, CJ)